MERCRUISER (230 [4 BEBL.)

GM 305%-2 1387)

Serial Mbr Range: 0B525332 THRU 0B7737331)

NOTE: ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS FROM THIS PAGE IF

¥ IMTAKE MaAMIFOLD AMD FROMT COVER [DESIGH 1]

| A

Ref |Clazs|Part Description k Comment Foolnote &
CRANKSHAFT PULLEY (REF, #16) IS STAMPED STEEL AND ;
SHOWN AS ILLUSTRATED. 1 17619|INTAKE MAMIFOLD 1 [2 BARREL)
1 17E20|IMTAKE MAMIFOLD 1 [4 BARREL - HI-RISE]
2 10 B0EEST|BOLT 9 [3/8-16 = F/a1IN.)
2 10 11975 BOLT 3 [3/8-16%1-1/4IM.)
3 754354 1| TIMING POIMTER 1
4 54 47512 |LIFTIMG EYE 1
] 10 34354 | SCREW 1
5 M.5.5.|STUD [Gh#3959544) 4 2
7 2647 |GUARD 1
a 27 17145\ GASKET SET 1 [Uze ATY Silicone Sealant for end| 4
| 17437 '"WATER PUMP ASSEMEBLY 1
10 27 34897 GASKET 2 4
11 10 32132 | SCREW 2 [1-3/4 IM.]
11 10 47EBE | SCREW 1 [2-3/41M.]
11 10 R2200| SCREW 1 [1-1/21M.]
12 151207 |PULLEY [3 GROOWE] 1
13 10 47277 | SCREW 4
14 13 39107 |LOCKWASHER !
15 o420 HARMOMIC BALAMCER 1
16 33863 |PULLEY (2 GROOYE) 1
18 10 2626 BOLT 1
19 13 39131 |LOCKMWASHER 1
20 12 35332 '"WASHER 1
21 10 34352 BOLT 3 [7/8 IM.) '/ /0 PO'WER STEERIM
21 10 35786 BOLT 3 [TIMN]ITH POWER STEERINC
22 13 35048 | LOCKAWASHER 3
23 57 4921341 DRIVE BELT (44 1M 1
24 35365 | SUPPORT 2 USE ‘WHERE APPLICABLE
25 10 J836E| SCREW [2-1/2 1M.) 2 USE ‘WHERE APPLICAELE
26 142494 2| COVER 1
27 26 97335 OIL SEAL 1 4
28 27 14250 | GASKET 1 4
29 10 5366 SCREW 10
Kl 53338|FILTER VALVE 1 w0 REMOTE CIL FILTER
32 10 R4TEE| SCREW 2 /0 REMOTE CIL FILTER
33 14957 | 0IL FILTER 1 /0 REMOTE CIL FILTER
L 14239|RETAINER [REAR) 1
€3] 27 142471 | GASKET 1 4
6 26 14240/ 0IL SEAL [REAR) 1 4
1497 o in EFLY T 1 hd




